the same has , not been maintained properly. In a

preliminary enquiry it was found that the vehicle was

giving excessive smoke and nobody had taken care to

check the vehicle and as a result due to overheating

the engine got seized, with the result an amount of

Rs- 35,000/- (Rs. thirty five thousand only) has

been incurred on repairing of the same. After the

prosecution and defence evidence, the enquiry officer

in his findings came to the conclusion that the

charage regarding making forged entry in the service

book is not proved, but the other charge has been

[...]

illegality as the material particulars regarding the

negligence of the applicant have not been specified .

There has not been any specific particulars as to the

omission or commission of the applicant which had

resulted in Govt. vehicle being damaged and repaired

incurring the loss of Rs. 35,000 (Rupees thirty five

thousand only). The negligent of the applicant has

been presumed on the basis that as the vehicle has

been utilised on duty despite being not in good

working conditions. In this regard it is relevant to

mention that M.T. staff consist of Sub-Inspector and